Business Sector: Municipal and Environmental Infrastructure

Date of award: Lot 1: 11/06/2024

Lot 2: 11/06/2024 Lot 3: 11/06/2024

Georgia – 51438 - Bakuriani Municipal Services Project

Procurement Process and lot number(s): Procurement of Additional Specialized Vehicles for Bakuriani (3 Lots)

Duration of the contracts awarded: Lot 1 - 6 months

Lot 2 - 6 months Lot 3 - 9 months

Summary scope of contracts awarded:

Lot 1 - Supply of Wheeled Skid Steer loader for Bakuriani (Contract # EBRD/BMSP/G/OT/04-2023-L1)

Lot 2 - Supply of Wheeled Backhoe loader for Bakuriani (Contract # EBRD/BMSP/G/OT/04-2023-L2)

Lot 3 -Supply of Rear loading garbage truck for Bakuriani (Contract # EBRD/BMSP/G/OT/04-2023-L3)

Name of Participant(s) and Proposal prices as read out at Proposal Opening:

Lot 1:

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 47,003.39

Name of Participant: Tegeta Construction Equipment LLC Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 57,631.00

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 57,094.00

Name of Participant: Aday Grup Insaat Taahhut Turizm Hayvancilik Ve Tarim Danismanligi

Ticaret Limited Sirketi

Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 99,263.00

Lot 2:

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 54,611.86

Name of Participant: Business Group 2010 LLC

Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 74,750.00

Name of Participant: Tegeta Construction Equipment LLC Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 89,939.00

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 46,311.00

Name of Participant: Aday Grup Insaat Taahhut Turizm Hayvancilik Ve Tarim Danismanligi

Ticaret Limited Sirketi

Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 140,609.00

Lot 3:

Name of Participant: Tegeta Truck and Bus LLC

Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 121,155.93

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 83,012.71

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD Proposal price as read out (excl. VAT): EUR 97,843.00

Name of Participant(s) and evaluated prices of each evaluated Proposal:

Lot 1:

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): EUR 47,003.40

Name of Participant: Tegeta Construction Equipment LLC Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): EUR 57,631.00

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): N/A

Name of Participant: Aday Grup Insaat Taahhut Turizm Hayvancilik Ve Tarim Danismanligi

Ticaret Limited Sirketi

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): N/A

Lot 2:

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): EUR 54,611.88

Name of Participant: Business Group 2010 LLC

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): EUR 74,750.00

Name of Participant: Tegeta Construction Equipment LLC

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): EUR 89,939.00

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): N/A

Name of Participant: Aday Grup Insaat Taahhut Turizm Hayvancilik Ve Tarim Danismanligi

Ticaret Limited Sirketi

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): N/A

Lot 3:

Name of Participant: Tegeta Truck and Bus LLC

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): EUR 121,155.93

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): N/A

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD

Evaluated proposal price (excl. VAT): N/A

Name of Participants rejected and reasons for rejection:

Lot 1:

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD

Reason for Rejection: The Proposal was rejected in accordance with para. ITP 23.3.

Name of Participant: Aday Grup Insaat Taahhut Turizm Hayvancilik Ve Tarim Danismanligi

Ticaret Limited Sirketi

Reason for Rejection: The Proposal was rejected in accordance with para. ITP 24.2.

Lot 2:

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD

Reason for Rejection: The Proposal was rejected in accordance with para. ITP 23.3.

Name of Participant: Aday Grup Insaat Taahhut Turizm Hayvancilik Ve Tarim Danismanligi

Ticaret Limited Sirketi

Reason for Rejection: The Proposal was rejected in accordance with para. ITP 24.2.

<u>Lot 3:</u>

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Reason for Rejection: The Proposal was rejected in accordance with para. ITP 24.1.

Name of Participant: Action Construction Equipment LTD

Reason for Rejection: The Proposal was rejected in accordance with para. ITP 23.3.

Name of Winning Participants and Contract Prices:

<u>Lot 1:</u>

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Contract price (incl. VAT): EUR 55,464.01

<u>Lot 2:</u>

Name of Participant: GT Group LLC

Contract price (incl. VAT): EUR 64,442.02

<u>Lot 3:</u>

Name of Participant: Tegeta Truck and Bus LLC Contract price (incl. VAT): EUR 142,964.00